

COMPUTER RECORDED COMPARED FILED 004738

BOOK 2001 PAGE 4738 2001 OCT 19 PM 3: 5 3:53 m HICKI UTSLE RECORDER

MADISON COUNTY, IOWA

Preparer Information Lewis H. Jordan, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, (515) 462-3731

Individual's Name Street Address Citv

Phone



Address Tax Statement: Mary Agan, 222 South 7th Avenue, Winterset, IA 50273

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER

WARRANTY DEED

(Several Grantors)

For the consideration of <b>LOVE AND</b> Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration	AFFECTION	
		e; Peggy Phillips and Dennis
Phillips, Wife and Husband; James	Daniel Agan and Bar	e; Peggy Phillips and Dennis bara Agan, Husband and Wife; and
Dale Agan and Connie Agan, Husba	and and Wife,	
do hereby Convey to	•	
Mary Agan		
the following described real estate in	MADISON	County, Iowa:

A life estate in the following-described real estate, to-wit:

The Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section Eight (8); the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section Nine (9); the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) and the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section Sixteen (16), and the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) and the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section Seventeen (17), all in Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.M.

The consideration for this transfer is less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500); therefore, no Declaration of Value or Groundwater Statement is required.

Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and successors in interest, that grantors hold the real estate by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and convey the real estate; that the real estate is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances except as may be above stated; and grantors Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons except as may be above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate.

Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.

Dated: August 9, 2001	. , ,		
John W. Ogan		James Daniel Ogan	
John Wesley Agan	(Grantor)	James Daniel Agan	(Grantor)
Mary D. agan		Larbaro a. agan	
Mary d. Agan	(Grantor)	Barbara Agan	(Grantor)
Peggy Thellips		Dall Stage	
Pegg Phillips	(Grantor)	Dale Agan	(Grantor)
den Delle		Jonnie (lan)	
Dennis Phillips	(Grantor)	Connie Agan	(Grantor)

STATE OF_	IOWA	MADISON COUNTY, ss:	
On this _	day of	Hugust 2001 before me, the undersigned	а
Notary Publi	c in and for said Cour	nty and said State, personally appeared	
John Wesley	Agan, Mary D. Agan, P	eggy Phillips, Dennis Phillips, James Daniel Agan, Barbara Agan, Dale Aga	<u>n</u>
and Connie A	gan		
		persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, a	nd
acknowledge	ed that they executed	the same as their voluntary act and deed.	
F		- + VI	
Str. C	LEWIS H. JORDAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Det button	
70WA	August 26, 2003	Lewis H. Jordan	<del></del>
· · · · · · · ·		Notary Pub	IC
STATE OF_		,COUNTY, ss:	
On this		,before me, the undersigned	а
		nty and said State, personally appeared	
•			
			_
to me know	n to be the identical	persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, a	nd
acknowledge	ed that they executed	the same as their voluntary act and deed.	
			_
	*.	Notary Pub	ic
STATE OF	. The second of	,COUNTY, ss:	
On this	day of	before me, the undersigned	2
-			а
Notary Publi	c in and for said Cour	nty and said State, personally appeared	
			_
to me know	n to be the identical	persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, a	_
		the same as their voluntary act and deed.	ıu
	ou man moj omodunou		
	ou and and, one duted		